Case 17-30704 Doc 1 Filed 05/12/17 Entered 05/12/17 08:54:30 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 9

Fill in this information to identify your case:			
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:			
DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT			
Case number (if known)	Chapter	11	
			Check if this ar amended filing

Official Form 201 Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals,* is available.

Debtor's name	Electronic Service Products Corporation	
All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
Include any assumed names, trade names and <i>doing business as</i> names		
Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	06-1336793	
Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
	18 McKenzie Ave Wallingford, CT 06492	
	Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
	New Haven	Location of principal assets, if different from principal
	County	place of business
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
Debtor's website (URL)		
Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LI	.C) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
	Partnership (excluding LLP)	
	Other. Specify:	
	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN) Debtor's address Debtor's website (URL)	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN) Debtor's address Principal place of business 18 McKenzie Ave Wallingford, CT 06492 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code New Haven County Debtor's website (URL) Type of debtor Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LL P)

Debt	Case 17-30 •• Electronic Service Pr		iled 05/12/17 Document	Entered 05/ Page 2 of 9	12/17 08:54:30 e number (<i>if known</i>)	Desc Main
	Name					
7.	Describe debtor's business	 Health Care Busine Single Asset Real E Railroad (as defined Stockbroker (as defined Commodity Broker Clearing Bank (as defined None of the above B. Check all that apply Tax-exempt entity (as defined 	State (as defined in 1 d in 11 U.S.C. § 101(4 ined in 11 U.S.C. § 10 (as defined in 11 U.S. defined in 11 U.S.C. § s described in 26 U.S	1 U.S.C. § 101(51E (4)) 01(53A)) C. § 101(6)) 781(3)) S.C. §501)))) ment vehicle (as defined	in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)
		Investment advisor	(as defined in 15 U.S	.C. §80b-2(a)(11))		
			can Industry Classific ourts.gov/four-digit-na		jit code that best describe <u>aics-codes</u> .	es debtor.
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?		Debtor's aggregate are less than \$2,56 The debtor is a sma business debtor, at statement, and fed procedure in 11 U.S A plan is being filed Acceptances of the accordance with 11 The debtor is requi Exchange Commis <i>attachment to Volu</i> (Official Form 201A	6,050 (amount sub all business debtor tach the most recer eral income tax retu S.C. § 1116(1)(B). d with this petition. plan were solicited U.S.C. § 1126(b). red to file periodic r sion according to § <i>ntary Petition for No</i> a) with this form.	ject to adjustment on 4/07 as defined in 11 U.S.C. § nt balance sheet, stateme irn or if all of these docum prepetition from one or r eports (for example, 10K 13 or 15(d) of the Securi on-Individuals Filing for B	ebts owed to insiders or affiliates) 1/19 and every 3 years after that). 101(51D). If the debtor is a small ent of operations, cash-flow hents do not exist, follow the more classes of creditors, in and 10Q) with the Securities and ties Exchange Act of 1934. File the <i>ankruptcy under Chapter 11</i> hange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years? If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	■ No. □ Yes. District		When	Case nu	mber
		District		When	Case nu	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor? List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	■ No □ Yes. Debtor			Relations	
		District		When	Case num	hber, if known

Debt	Case 17-3			Filed 05/12 Docume		ered 05/12/17 08:5 le 3 of 9 Case number (if known)		Desc Main	
Deb	Name	Products C	orporation	on					
11	Why is the case filed in	Check all th	nat annlu:						
	this district?	_		its domicile princi	inal place of b	usiness or principal assets in	n this dis	trict for 180 days immediately	
						part of such 180 days than i			
		A bar	nkruptcy ca	ase concerning deb	btor's affiliate,	general partner, or partnersh	nip is per	nding in this district.	
12.	Does the debtor own or	No							
	have possession of any real property or personal		nswer belo	ow for each proper	ty that needs	mmediate attention. Attach a	additiona	l sheets if needed.	
	property that needs immediate attention?		Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)						
		_	_			mminent and identifiable haz		ublic bealth or safety	
		-	•	ne hazard?				ublic ficaliti of safety.	
			It needs	to be physically se	ecured or prote	ected from the weather.			
								lue without attention (for example,	
		-	_	seasonal goods, r	meat, dairy, pr	oduce, or securities-related a	assets o	r other options).	
			Other Other	e property?					
		•			Number, Str	eet, City, State & ZIP Code			
		ls	s the prop	erty insured?					
		C	∃ No						
			Yes. In	surance agency					
			-	ontact name					
			P	hone					
	Statistical and admin	istrative info	ormation						
13.	Debtor's estimation of	. Che	eck one:						
	available funds	F F	Funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.						
			After any a	dministrative exper	nses are paid,	no funds will be available to	unsecu	red creditors.	
14.	Estimated number of	1 -49			□ 1,000)-5 000		25,001-50,000	
	creditors	□ 50-99			□ 5001	-10,000		50,001-100,000	
		□ 100-199			□ 10,00)1-25,000		More than100,000	
		□ 200-999							
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - \$50				00,001 - \$10 million		\$500,000,001 - \$1 billion	
		□ \$50,001				000,001 - \$50 million 000,001 - \$100 million		\$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion	
		■ \$100,00 □ \$500,00				,000,001 - \$500 million		More than \$50 billion	
		. ,							
16.	Estimated liabilities			0		00,001 - \$10 million		\$500,000,001 - \$1 billion \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion	
			\$50,001 - \$100,000 \$100,001 - \$500,000					\$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion	
		□ \$500,00				,000,001 - \$500 million		More than \$50 billion	

Debtor			ment Page 4 of 9 Case number (if known)						
Deptoi	Name	ce Products Corporation							
	Demuset for Delief	Declaration and Cinnet							
	Request for Relief	, Declaration, and Signatures							
WARNI		d is a serious crime. Making a false state or up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 1	ement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.),000 or					
17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor		The debtor requests relief in accord	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.						
Tepi	esentative of debior		I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.						
		I have examined the information in	this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued an	d correct.					
		I declare under penalty of perjury th	at the foregoing is true and correct.						
		Executed on May 11, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY							
		X /s/ William Hrubiec	William Hrubiec						
		Signature of authorized representat	tive of debtor Printed name						
		Title President							
18. Sigr	nature of attorney	X /s/ William E. Carter	Date May 11, 2017						
-	-	Signature of attorney for debtor	MM / DD / YYYY						
		William E. Carter							
		Printed name							
		Law Office of William E. Carte	۶r, LLC						
		Firm name							
		658 Broad Street							
		Meriden, CT 06450 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP C	ode						
		Contact phone 203-630-1070	Email address bankruptcy@carterlawllc.com						
		428453							
		Bar number and State							

Case 17-30704 Doc 1 Filed 05/12/17 Entered 05/12/17 08:54:30 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 9

Fill in this information to identify the case:

 Debtor name
 Electronic Service Products Corporation

 United States Bankruptcy Court for the:
 DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT

Case number (if known):

Check if this is an

amended filing

Official Form 204 Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	omplete mailing address, and email address of (for example, trade is contingent,	(for example, trade debts, bank loans,	is contingent, unliquidated, or	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim			
PNL Phoenix LLC 2100 Ross Ace Ste 2900 Dallas, TX 75201		Money Loaned	Contingent Unliquidated Subject to Setoff			\$237,139.00	
Shaun Kogut 144 Yalke Ave Meriden, CT 06451		Money Loaned				\$200,000.00	
Thosmas Woronick 61 Lonsdale Ave Meriden, CT 06450		Money Loaned for Business				\$189,645.00	
PNL Phoenix LLC 2100 Ross Ace Ste 2900 Dallas, TX 75201		Money Loaned	Contingent Unliquidated Subject to Setoff			\$158,458.00	
William Hrubiec 3 Susan Drive Wallingford, CT 06492		Money Loaned to Start Business & Chapter 11 Bankruptcy Retainer				\$110,000.00	
Community Investment Corp 23ney Ave Ste 2B15 Whit Hamden, CT 06518			Contingent Unliquidated Subject to Setoff			\$88,180.00	
Laser Technology Associates 28 Charles Street Tolland, CT 06084						\$77,500.00	
Velsons Corp 51 Virginia Ave Danbury, CT 06810						\$28,922.00	
Michele Fliss 289 Deerfield Drive Berlin, CT 06037		Money Invested in ESP				\$23,000.00	

Official form 204

Case 17-30704 Doc 1 Filed 05/12/17 Entered 05/12/17 08:54:30 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 9

Debtor Electronic Service Products Corporation

Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecure claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amoun value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecure		nt and deduction for
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
A L Smith Rigging Compny 126 Track Drive Binghamton, NY 13904						\$15,622.50
Rogin Nassau LLC City Place I 22nd Fl 185 Asylum Street Hartford, CT 06103						\$10,735.00
TRUMPF Inc PO Box 150473 Hartford, CT 06115-0473						\$10,642.00
Control Solutions of N.E. 9C Old Windsor Road Bloomfield, CT 06002-1390						\$10,455.00
Bank of America PO Box 15796 Wilmington, DE 19886-5796						\$9,637.00
Charles Molinari 43 Palmer Drive Meriden, CT 06450			Contingent Unliquidated Subject to Setoff			\$0.00

page 2

Case 17-30704 Doc 1 Filed 05/12/17 Entered 05/12/17 08:54:30 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 9

A L Smith Rigging Compny 126 Track Drive Binghamton, NY 13904

Bank of America PO Box 15796 Wilmington, DE 19886-5796

Charles Molinari 43 Palmer Drive Meriden, CT 06450

Community Investment Corp 23ney Ave Ste 2B15 Whit Hamden, CT 06518

Control Solutions of N.E. 9C Old Windsor Road Bloomfield, CT 06002-1390

Laser Technology Associates 28 Charles Street Tolland, CT 06084

Michele Fliss 289 Deerfield Drive Berlin, CT 06037

PNL Phoenix LLC 2100 Ross Ace Ste 2900 Dallas, TX 75201

Rogin Nassau LLC City Place I 22nd Fl 185 Asylum Street Hartford, CT 06103

Shaun Kogut 144 Yalke Ave Meriden, CT 06451

Case 17-30704 Doc 1 Filed 05/12/17 Entered 05/12/17 08:54:30 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 9

Thosmas Woronick 61 Lonsdale Ave Meriden, CT 06450

TRUMPF Inc PO Box 150473 Hartford, CT 06115-0473

Ueli Jucker 57 Maple Street Ellington, CT 06029

Velsons Corp 51 Virginia Ave Danbury, CT 06810

William Hrubiec 3 Susan Drive Wallingford, CT 06492 Case 17-30704 Doc 1 Filed 05/12/17 Entered 05/12/17 08:54:30 Desc Main Document Page 9 of 9

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Connecticut

In re Electronic Service Products Corporation

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter

11

CORPORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (RULE 7007.1)

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the Judges to evaluate possible disqualification or recusal, the undersigned counsel for <u>Electronic Service Products Corporation</u> in the above captioned action, certifies that the following is a (are) corporation(s), other than the debtor or a governmental unit, that directly or indirectly own(s) 10% or more of any class of the corporation's(s') equity interests, or states that there are no entities to report under FRBP 7007.1:

■ None [*Check if applicable*]

May 11, 2017

Date

/s/ William E. Carter

William E. CarterSignature of Attorney or LitigantCounsel forElectronic Service Products CorporationLaw Office of William E. Carter, LLC658 Broad StreetMeriden, CT 06450203-630-1070 Fax:203-889-0242bankruptcy@carterlawllc.com